Douglas County Colorado
Contract Log
3rd Quarter 2025

| Vendor Name | Amend | Department | Maximum Liability Amount |
Catholic Charities of Central Colorado, Inc. Human Services 15,000.00

ALKU, LLC Amend IT N/A-No Financial Impact
Continental Partition Systems, LLC Facilities 32,914.00

Aging Resources of Douglas County Community Services 16,000.00

Sempera Professional Services, Inc. IT 48,000.00

Highlands Ranch Community Association Clerk and Recorder N/A-No Financial Impact
Guadagno and Sons Amusements Amend Facilities 17,500.00

Three Bears Capital Corp dba Visiting Angels Community Services 115,138.00

Bridgeview IT, Inc. IT 61,360.00

Castle Rock Senior Activity Center Community Services 30,000.00

Castle Rock Senior Activity Center Community Services 200,760.00

Castle Rock Senior Activity Center Community Services 36,000.00

SK Global Software, LLC IT N/A-No Financial Impact
Aging Resources of Douglas County Community Services 114,965.00

Wember Inc. Facilities 71,690.00

Rocky Mountain In Home Care, Inc. dba ACASA Community Services 110,080.00

Senior Care

HDR Engineering, Inc. Amend  Engineering 75,000.00

Kimley Horn & Associates, Inc. Engineering 410,000.00

JHL Constructors, LLC Engineering 28,602,670.17
VanHamme Enterprise, LLC dba Home Instead Community Services 197,839.00

Double Helix West, LLC Public Works N/A-No Financial Impact
Double Helix West, LLC Public Works N/A-No Financial Impact
Aging Resources of Douglas County Community Services 34,448.00

Injury Care Associates, LLC Sheriffs 10,500.00

Advanced Network Management, Inc. IT 466,186.79

Vandre Electric and Refrigeration CO. Facilities 76,940.00

Raise the Future Human Services N/A-No Financial Impact
Raise the Future Human Services 37,607.04

Smartel, Inc. IT 36,000.00

Inceed, LLC IT 30,000.00

Solstice Owners Association Inc Public Works N/A-No Financial Impact
Alfred Benesch and Company Engineering 650,000.00

Cherokee Ranch and Castle Foundation Community Development 575,000.00

ALKU, LLC Amend IT 374,400.00

Manna Resource Center Human Services 280,000.00
HIREUAVPRO.COM, LLC Community Development 58,000.00

Denver Regional Council of Governments (DRCOG) Community Services 67,687.00

Postmorten Pathology Services, Inc Coroner 200,000.00

Freese and Nichols, Inc Engineering 13,750.00

COVA Tree Engineering 35,000.00

Hilltop Securities Inc Amend 2 Community Development 60,000.00

Shamrock Livestock, LLC Facilities 3,662.70



Holland Acquisition Co., LLC

Colorado Department of Health Care Policy and
Financing
BBC Research & Consulting Inc

Aging Resources of Douglas County
Brothers Redevelopment, Inc

Aging Resources of Douglas County
Insight Public Sector, Inc.

Douglas County Community Foundation
The Architerra Group, Inc.

Douglas County Department of Human Services
Douglas County Youth Initiative Program

Denver Metro Chamber of Commerce dba Economic
Development Corporation

High Intensity Drug Trafficking Areas

High Intensity Drug Trafficking Areas

High Intensity Drug Trafficking Areas

Keefe Commissary Network, LLC

ERO Resources Corporation

HDR Engineering, Inc.

Board of County Commissioners of Arapahoe County

Board of County Commissioners of Arapahoe County

Beacon Communications, LLC

Vineskills, Inc.

Insight Public Sector, Inc.

Forsgren Associates Inc.

Health Management Associates, Inc.

Direct Purdue Settlement, Purdue and Sackler Family

The United States Department of Agriculture
Application for Transportation, Utility Systems,
Telecommunications and Facilities on Federal Lands
and Property

License to Enter Upon Real Property Gerald Carter
License to Enter Upon Real Property Elias Acosta

License to Enter Upon Real Property Kathleen
Akraski and Jane L Link
Gigi Whalen

Cushing Terrell

Sterling Ranch, LLC, Sterling Ranch Community
Authority Board
Elite Surface Infrastructure

Cathryn Reiber

Katie Nester

Mahdyeh Phillips

BW Rampart Waterton, LLC
DVHP INC. DBA DEVIQ
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Community Development

RMHIDTA
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Public Works
Public Works
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Engineering
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Engineering
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County Admin
Public Works
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20,000.00

92,364.00

50,000.00

305,978.00

123,749.12

N/A-No Financial Impact
26,640.00

15,000.00

8,904.00

239,499.69
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253,597.21
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300,000.00
171,342.00

200,000.00

171,800.00

3,750.00
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unknown

N/A-No Financial Impact
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19,800.00
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338,820.00

N/A-No Financial Impact
100,000.00

75,000.00

N/A-No Financial Impact
35,480.00



Colorado Office of Children, Youth, and Families

License to Enter Upon Real Property Edward w
Pastorius and Beth a Pastorius
Cathy Kerkhove

Arapahoe Community College
Hardbeauty, LLC

Valley Hope of Parker

Castle Rock Senior Activity Center
USDA Forest Service

The National Council for Behavioral Health dba The
National Council for Mental Wellbeing
IMPLAN Group LLC

Carahsoft Technology Corp.
Computronix, Inc.

Healingworks, PLLC

DLH Architecture, LLC

Thirdera, LLC

CDW Government LLC

Muller Engineering Company

Insight Public Sector, Inc.

Town of Parker

Denver Dirt Works, Inc

7191 Reynolds LLC

Jacobs Engineering Group, Inc.

Douglas County Housing Partnership
Douglas County Housing Partnership
Cross Line Construction Corp
GovConnection

Healingworks, PLLC

Laboratory Corporation of American Holdings
Laboratory Corporation of American Holdings
Scheuber Darden Architects LLC

Axon Enterprise, Inc.

Crowe LLP

Alfred Benesch and Company
Shelbourn Family Trust Dated October 5, 2023
Beacon Communications, LLC

Beacon Communications, LLC

PC's For People Colorado LLC

Cathryn Reiber

Stacy L. Mickelson and Jack E. Loar, JR.
HIREUAVPRO.COM, LLC

Advanced Network Management, Inc.
Aging Resources of Douglas County
Lighthouse Transportation Group, LLC
Savio House

Forvis Mazars, LLP
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9,000.00

$455,877.50

340,422.14

100,000.00

N/A-No Financial Impact
N/A-No Financial Impact
N/A-No Financial Impact

12,500.00

288,600.00

109,268.00

N/A-No Financial Impact
159,560.00

144,370.00

83,977.80

114,797.00

110,290.13

N/A-No Financial Impact
175,000.00

N/A-No Financial Impact
N/A-No Financial Impact
92,710.00

30,000.00

58,480.00

128,041.00

15,000.00

N/A-No Financial Impact
10,000.00

N/A-No Financial Impact
304,618.49

95,280.00

63,447.00

10.00

3,709.00

12,056.00

0.00

288,000.00

10.00

58,000.00

19,876.00

66,885.00

99,869.00

N/A-No Financial Impact
55,000.00



Absolute Software, Inc.

Douglas County School District
Urban Drainage and Flood Control District dba Mile

High Flood District

Beacon Communications, LLC

Town of Castle Rock

Felsburg, Holt, & Ullevig, Inc.

Allhealth Network
Family Tree, Inc.

Loclyz Media Services
Grace Chapel

Grace Chapel

Grace Chapel

The Kroger Co

Freese and Nichols, Inc.

Sempera Professional Services, Inc.

Urban Drainage and Flood Control District dba Mile
High Flood District and Town of Parker

Urban Drainage and Flood Control District dba Mile
High Flood District and High Prairie Farms Metro

District

Aging Resources of Douglas County

Town of Castle Rock
Timberline Trailcraft, LLC.
Connie Pipes

Beacon Communications, LLC
Advanced Network Management, Inc.

Genus Technologies, LLC

Douglas County Community Foundation
1st Responder Healthcare, LLC
Twin Mesa Metropolitan District

City of Aurora
City of Castle Pines
Citty of Littleton

Promenade at Castle Rock Metropolitan District No. 1
Promenade at Castle Rock Metropolitan District No. 3

Thunderbird Water & Sanitation District

American West Construction, LLC

Douglas County Community Foundation

Beacon Communications, LLC

Jason Crowell and Jayme Lamm

Hazel Elaina Wirth and Danny Lee Wirth

Nathan Tyler Conley and Brandye Leigh Conley
Jason Crowell and Jayme Lamm - Slope Drainage
Hazel Elaina Wirth and Danny Lee Wirth - Slope

Drainage
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Clerk and Recorder
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N/A-No Financial Impact
unknown
10,000.00

19,334.00

N/A-No Financial Impact
24,890.00

N/A-No Financial Impact
N/A-No Financial Impact
175,000.00

N/A-No Financial Impact
N/A-No Financial Impact
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N/A-No Financial Impact
24,573.00

140,400.00

300,000.00

N/A-No Financial Impact

209,120.00

3,840.00

350,000.00

7,500.00

60,000.00

28,492.42

N/A-No Financial Impact
N/A-No Financial Impact
7,920.00

150.00

N/A-No Financial Impact
N/A-No Financial Impact
N/A-No Financial Impact
N/A-No Financial Impact

N/A-No Financial Impact

N/A-No Financial Impact
2,778,770.00

N/A-No Financial Impact
12,151.00

10.00

10.00

10.00

10.00

10.00



Nathan Tyler Conley and Brandye Leigh Conley -

Slope Drainage
372 Inverness |, LLC

Communication Information Group
Beacon Communications, LLC
Town of Parker

South Metro Fire Rescue Fire Protection District

Fireside Masonry & Construction, Inc
AdventHealth Avista

Douglas County School District RE-1
Mug-A-Bug, Inc

Y2k Engineering, LLC

Vineskills, Inc

RS&H, Inc

Alfred Benesch & Company, Inc
Deep Roots Craftsmen

Public Service Company of Colorado
General Code, LLC

Matrix Design Group, Inc.

National Fire & Safety

Carbon Dynamics, LLP

Sempera Professional Services, Inc.
Genus Technologies, LLC

Genus Technologies, LLC
Advanced Property Maintenance
Grace Chapel

Grace Chapel

Circular Edge, LLC

Inceed, LLC

Bolton & Menk, Inc

Benesch Inc

Colorado Department of Public Health and
Environment
Swank Motion Pictures, Inc.

DevIlQ

53 Corporation, LLC

Optiv Security Inc.

Kimley Horn & Associates, Inc.
RG Landscaping Services, LLC
City of Lone Tree

Vineskills, Inc

General Code, LLC
GETRESQ911

Opioid Settlement - Secondary Manufacturers
Participation Forms
OpenGov, Inc

Q-Matic Corporation

amend 3

Public Works

Public Works
Engineering

IT

Clerk and Recorder
Clerk and Recorder
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County Admin
Clerk and Recorder

Amend #4 Facilities

Engineering
IT
Engineering
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Amend
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Engineering

IT
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Public Works
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10.00

N/A-No Financial Impact
228,000.00

11,024.00

N/A-No Financial Impact
N/A-No Financial Impact
65,000.00

N/A-No Financial Impact
N/A-No Financial Impact
38,244.00

79,895.00

N/A-No Financial Impact
492,659.00

N/A-No Financial Impact
N/A-No Financial Impact
N/A-No Financial Impact
N/A-No Financial Impact
346,380.00

N/A-No Financial Impact
95,000.00

112,000.00

15,000.00

66,000.00

99,000.00

N/A-No Financial Impact
N/A-No Financial Impact
21,000.00

57,200.00

110,763.00

119,545.00

N/A-No Financial Impact

1,027.20

132,561.00

106,463.00

18,328.90

92,750.00

50,000.00

7,500,000.00

N/A-No Financial Impact
17,245.00

359,000.00

N/A-No Financial Impact

221,157.51
66,036.52



Advanced Network Management, Inc.

Inliner Solutions, LLC
General Code, LLC
Forcemetrics

LeadsOnline LLC

Akkodis, Inc

DocusSign, Inc.

DocuSign, Inc.

Heroes Hall Foundation
Cross Line Construction Corp
City of Castle Pines
Consortech

RESPEC Company, LLC
380 Inverness Owner, LLC
Grace Chapel

DCLA-3 LLC

Amend 1
Amend 1
Amend 2

Amend 1
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12,496.15

275,000.00

15,740.00

124,880.00

15,830.00

277,760.00

6,807.57

47,260.20

N/A-No Financial Impact
88,559.53

600,000.00

N/A-No Financial Impact
36,510.00

N/A-No Financial Impact
N/A-No Financial Impact
N/A-No Financial Impact



