Douglas County Colorado Contract Log

3rd Quarter 2025

Vendor Name	Amend	Department	Maximum Liability Amount
Catholic Charities of Central Colorado, Inc.	•	Human Services	15,000.00
ALKU, LLC	Amend	IT	N/A-No Financial Impact
Continental Partition Systems, LLC		Facilities	32,914.00
Aging Resources of Douglas County		Community Services	16,000.00
Sempera Professional Services, Inc.		IT	48,000.00
Highlands Ranch Community Association		Clerk and Recorder	N/A-No Financial Impact
Guadagno and Sons Amusements	Amend	Facilities	17,500.00
Three Bears Capital Corp dba Visiting Angels		Community Services	115,138.00
Bridgeview IT, Inc.		IT	61,360.00
Castle Rock Senior Activity Center		Community Services	30,000.00
Castle Rock Senior Activity Center		Community Services	200,760.00
Castle Rock Senior Activity Center		Community Services	36,000.00
SK Global Software, LLC		IT	N/A-No Financial Impact
Aging Resources of Douglas County		Community Services	114,965.00
Wember Inc.		Facilities	71,690.00
Rocky Mountain In Home Care, Inc. dba ACASA Senior Care		Community Services	110,080.00
HDR Engineering, Inc.	Amend	Engineering	75,000.00
Kimley Horn & Associates, Inc.		Engineering	410,000.00
JHL Constructors, LLC		Engineering	28,602,670.17
VanHamme Enterprise, LLC dba Home Instead		Community Services	197,839.00
Double Helix West, LLC		Public Works	N/A-No Financial Impact
Double Helix West, LLC		Public Works	N/A-No Financial Impact
Aging Resources of Douglas County		Community Services	34,448.00
Injury Care Associates, LLC		Sheriffs	10,500.00
Advanced Network Management, Inc.		IT	466,186.79
Vandre Electric and Refrigeration CO.		Facilities	76,940.00
Raise the Future		Human Services	N/A-No Financial Impact
Raise the Future		Human Services	37,607.04
Smartel, Inc.		IT	36,000.00
Inceed, LLC		IT	30,000.00
Solstice Owners Association Inc		Public Works	N/A-No Financial Impact
Alfred Benesch and Company		Engineering	650,000.00
Cherokee Ranch and Castle Foundation		Community Development	575,000.00
ALKU, LLC	Amend	IT	374,400.00
Manna Resource Center		Human Services	280,000.00
HIREUAVPRO.COM, LLC		Community Development	58,000.00
Denver Regional Council of Governments (DRCOG)		Community Services	67,687.00
Postmorten Pathology Services, Inc		Coroner	200,000.00
Freese and Nichols, Inc		Engineering	13,750.00
COVA Tree		Engineering	35,000.00
Hilltop Securities Inc	Amend 2	Community Development	60,000.00
Shamrock Livestock, LLC		Facilities	3,662.70

Holland Acquisition Co., LLC		Engineering	N/A-No Financial Impact
Colorado Department of Health Care Policy and		Human Services	N/A-No Financial Impact
Financing			
BBC Research & Consulting Inc	Amend 2	Community Development	20,000.00
Aging Resources of Douglas County		Community Services	92,364.00
Brothers Redevelopment, Inc		Community Services	50,000.00
Aging Resources of Douglas County		Community Services	305,978.00
Insight Public Sector, Inc.		IT	123,749.12
Douglas County Community Foundation		Community Services	N/A-No Financial Impact
The Architerra Group, Inc.	Amend	Community Development	26,640.00
Douglas County Department of Human Services Douglas County Youth Initiative Program		Human Services	15,000.00
Denver Metro Chamber of Commerce dba Economic Development Corporation		Community Development	8,904.00
High Intensity Drug Trafficking Areas	Amend 6	RMHIDTA	239,499.69
High Intensity Drug Trafficking Areas	Amend 7	RMHIDTA	302,101.00
High Intensity Drug Trafficking Areas	Amend 8	RMHIDTA	253,597.21
Keefe Commissary Network, LLC		Sheriffs	N/A-No Financial Impact
ERO Resources Corporation	amend	Community Development	N/A-No Financial Impact
HDR Engineering, Inc.		Engineering	300,000.00
Board of County Commissioners of Arapahoe County		Human Services	171,342.00
Board of County Commissioners of Arapahoe County		Human Services	200,000.00
Beacon Communications, LLC		Sheriffs	171,800.00
Vineskills, Inc.		IT	3,750.00
Insight Public Sector, Inc.		IT	27,824.40
Forsgren Associates Inc.	amend	Community Development	N/A-No Financial Impact
Health Management Associates, Inc.	amend 3	Mental Health	41,812.76
Direct Purdue Settlement, Purdue and Sackler Family		County Admin	unknown
The United States Department of Agriculture Application for Transportation, Utility Systems, Telecommunications and Facilities on Federal Lands and Property		Open Space	N/A-No Financial Impact
License to Enter Upon Real Property Gerald Carter		Public Works	N/A-No Financial Impact
License to Enter Upon Real Property Elias Acosta		Public Works	N/A-No Financial Impact
License to Enter Upon Real Property Kathleen		Public Works	N/A-No Financial Impact
Akraski and Jane L Link			·
Gigi Whalen	amend	County Admin	N/A-No Financial Impact
Cushing Terrell	amend	Engineering	19,800.00
Sterling Ranch, LLC, Sterling Ranch Community		Engineering	N/A-No Financial Impact
Authority Board			
Elite Surface Infrastructure		Engineering	338,820.00
Cathryn Reiber	amend	County Admin	N/A-No Financial Impact
Katie Nester	amend	County Admin	100,000.00
Mahdyeh Phillips	amend	County Admin	75,000.00
BW Rampart Waterton, LLC		Public Works	N/A-No Financial Impact
DVHP INC. DBA DEVIQ		IT	35,480.00

Calavada Offica of Children Voyth and Familia		Lluman Caminas	NI/A No Financial Immed
Colorado Office of Children, Youth, and Families		Human Services Public Works	N/A-No Financial Impact
License to Enter Upon Real Property Edward w Pastorius and Beth a Pastorius		Public Works	N/A-No Financial Impact
Cathy Kerkhove	amend	Public Health	9,000.00
Arapahoe Community College	amend	County Admin	\$455,877.50
Hardbeauty, LLC		Finance	340,422.14
Valley Hope of Parker		Finance	100,000.00
Castle Rock Senior Activity Center	amend	Community Services	N/A-No Financial Impact
USDA Forest Service	amend	Sheriffs	N/A-No Financial Impact
The National Council for Behavioral Health dba The	amend	Mental Health	N/A-No Financial Impact
National Council for Mental Wellbeing			,
IMPLAN Group LLC		Community Development	12,500.00
Carahsoft Technology Corp.		IT	288,600.00
Computronix, Inc.		IT	109,268.00
Healingworks, PLLC		Human Services	N/A-No Financial Impact
DLH Architecture, LLC	amend	Facilities	159,560.00
Thirdera, LLC		IT	144,370.00
CDW Government LLC		IT	83,977.80
Muller Engineering Company	amend	Engineering	114,797.00
Insight Public Sector, Inc.		IT	110,290.13
Town of Parker		Engineering	N/A-No Financial Impact
Denver Dirt Works, Inc		Engineering	175,000.00
7191 Reynolds LLC		Public Works	N/A-No Financial Impact
Jacobs Engineering Group, Inc.	amend	Engineering	N/A-No Financial Impact
Douglas County Housing Partnership		Community Services	92,710.00
Douglas County Housing Partnership		Community Services	30,000.00
Cross Line Construction Corp		Facilities	58,480.00
GovConnection		IT	128,041.00
Healingworks, PLLC		Human Services	15,000.00
Laboratory Corporation of American Holdings		Human Services	N/A-No Financial Impact
Laboratory Corporation of American Holdings		Human Services	10,000.00
Scheuber Darden Architects LLC	amend	Community Development	N/A-No Financial Impact
Axon Enterprise, Inc.	amend	IT	304,618.49
Crowe LLP		IT	95,280.00
Alfred Benesch and Company	amend 1	Engineering	63,447.00
Shelbourn Family Trust Dated October 5, 2023		Engineering	10.00
Beacon Communications, LLC		IT	3,709.00
Beacon Communications, LLC		IT	12,056.00
PC's For People Colorado LLC		IT	0.00
Cathryn Reiber		Public Health	288,000.00
Stacy L. Mickelson and Jack E. Loar, JR.		Engineering	10.00
HIREUAVPRO.COM, LLC		Community Development	58,000.00
Advanced Network Management, Inc.		IT	19,876.00
Aging Resources of Douglas County		Community Services	66,885.00
Lighthouse Transportation Group, LLC		Engineering	99,869.00
Savio House	amend	Mental Health	N/A-No Financial Impact
Forvis Mazars, LLP	Amend #	2 Finance	55,000.00

Abacluta Software Inc	amand	IT	N/A No Financial Impact
Absolute Software, Inc.	amend	Human Services	N/A-No Financial Impact unknown
Douglas County School District			
Urban Drainage and Flood Control District dba Mile High Flood District		Engineering	10,000.00
Beacon Communications, LLC		IT	19,334.00
Town of Castle Rock	amend	County Admin	N/A-No Financial Impact
Felsburg, Holt, & Ullevig, Inc.		Engineering	24,890.00
Allhealth Network	amend	Mental Health	N/A-No Financial Impact
Family Tree, Inc.	amend	Human Services	N/A-No Financial Impact
Loclyz Media Services		Public Affairs	175,000.00
Grace Chapel		Public Works	N/A-No Financial Impact
Grace Chapel		Public Works	N/A-No Financial Impact
Grace Chapel		Public Works	N/A-No Financial Impact
The Kroger Co		County Admin	N/A-No Financial Impact
Freese and Nichols, Inc.		Engineering	24,573.00
Sempera Professional Services, Inc.	amend	IT	140,400.00
Urban Drainage and Flood Control District dba Mile	amend	Engineering	300,000.00
High Flood District and Town of Parker		3 3	,
Urban Drainage and Flood Control District dba Mile	amend	Engineering	N/A-No Financial Impact
High Flood District and High Prairie Farms Metro			
District		Community Consises	200 120 00
Aging Resources of Douglas County Town of Castle Rock		Community Services	209,120.00
		Engineering	3,840.00
Timberline Trailcraft, LLC.	amand	Open Space Finance	350,000.00
Connie Pipes	amend		7,500.00
Beacon Communications, LLC		IT IT	60,000.00
Advanced Network Management, Inc.			28,492.42
Genus Technologies, LLC		IT	N/A-No Financial Impact
Douglas County Community Foundation		County Admin	N/A-No Financial Impact
1st Responder Healthcare, LLC		Sheriffs Dublic Warks	7,920.00
Twin Mesa Metropolitan District		Public Works	150.00
City of Castle Bines		Clerk and Recorder	N/A-No Financial Impact
City of Castle Pines		Clerk and Recorder	N/A-No Financial Impact
Citty of Littleton		Clerk and Recorder	N/A-No Financial Impact
Promenade at Castle Rock Metropolitan District No. 1		Clerk and Recorder	N/A-No Financial Impact
Promenade at Castle Rock Metropolitan District No. 3		Clerk and Recorder	N/A-No Financial Impact
Thunderbird Water & Sanitation District		Clerk and Recorder	N/A-No Financial Impact
American West Construction, LLC		Engineering	2,778,770.00
Douglas County Community Foundation		Community Services	N/A-No Financial Impact
Beacon Communications, LLC		IT	12,151.00
Jason Crowell and Jayme Lamm		Public Works	10.00
Hazel Elaina Wirth and Danny Lee Wirth		Public Works	10.00
Nathan Tyler Conley and Brandye Leigh Conley		Public Works	10.00
Jason Crowell and Jayme Lamm - Slope Drainage		Public Works	10.00
Hazel Elaina Wirth and Danny Lee Wirth - Slope Drainage		Public Works	10.00
			

Nathan Tyler Conley and Brandye Leigh Conley -		Public Works	10.00
Slope Drainage		rubiic works	10.00
372 Inverness I, LLC		Public Works	N/A-No Financial Impact
Communication Information Group	amend 3	Engineering	228,000.00
Beacon Communications, LLC		IT	11,024.00
Town of Parker		Clerk and Recorder	N/A-No Financial Impact
South Metro Fire Rescue Fire Protection District		Clerk and Recorder	N/A-No Financial Impact
Fireside Masonry & Construction, Inc		Open Space	65,000.00
AdventHealth Avista		County Admin	N/A-No Financial Impact
Douglas County School District RE-1		Clerk and Recorder	N/A-No Financial Impact
Mug-A-Bug, Inc	Amend #	4 Facilities	38,244.00
Y2k Engineering, LLC		Engineering	79,895.00
Vineskills, Inc		IT	N/A-No Financial Impact
RS&H, Inc		Engineering	492,659.00
Alfred Benesch & Company, Inc	Amend #	3 Engineering	N/A-No Financial Impact
Deep Roots Craftsmen	Amend	Community Development	N/A-No Financial Impact
Public Service Company of Colorado		Engineering	N/A-No Financial Impact
General Code, LLC		IT	N/A-No Financial Impact
Matrix Design Group, Inc.		Engineering	346,380.00
National Fire & Safety	Amend #	3 Facilities	N/A-No Financial Impact
Carbon Dynamics, LLP	Amend #	1Engineering	95,000.00
Sempera Professional Services, Inc.		IT	112,000.00
Genus Technologies, LLC		IT	15,000.00
Genus Technologies, LLC		IT	66,000.00
Advanced Property Maintenance		Open Space	99,000.00
Grace Chapel		Public Works	N/A-No Financial Impact
Grace Chapel		Public Works	N/A-No Financial Impact
Circular Edge, LLC		IT	21,000.00
Inceed, LLC		IT	57,200.00
Bolton & Menk, Inc		Engineering	110,763.00
Benesch Inc		Engineering	119,545.00
Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment		Engineering	N/A-No Financial Impact
Swank Motion Pictures, Inc.		Sheriffs	1,027.20
DevIQ		IT	132,561.00
53 Corporation, LLC		Engineering	106,463.00
Optiv Security Inc.		IT	18,328.90
Kimley Horn & Associates, Inc.		Engineering	92,750.00
RG Landscaping Services, LLC		Engineering	50,000.00
City of Lone Tree		County Admin	7,500,000.00
Vineskills, Inc		IT	N/A-No Financial Impact
General Code, LLC		IT	17,245.00
GETRESQ911		County Admin	359,000.00
Opioid Settlement - Secondary Manufacturers		County Admin	N/A-No Financial Impact
Participation Forms		ıT	004 457 54
OpenGov, Inc		IT	221,157.51
Q-Matic Corporation		IT	66,036.52

Advanced Network Management, Inc.		IT	12,496.15
Inliner Solutions, LLC		Engineering	275,000.00
General Code, LLC		IT	15,740.00
Forcemetrics	Amend 1	Sheriffs	124,880.00
LeadsOnline LLC	Amend 1	IT	15,830.00
Akkodis, Inc	Amend 2	IT	277,760.00
DocuSign, Inc.		IT	6,807.57
DocuSign, Inc.		IT	47,260.20
Heroes Hall Foundation	Amend 1	County Admin	N/A-No Financial Impact
Cross Line Construction Corp		Facilities	88,559.53
City of Castle Pines		Engineering	600,000.00
Consortech		IT	N/A-No Financial Impact
RESPEC Company, LLC	۸ سم م سما ۸	—	
,	Amend 2	Engineering	36,510.00
380 Inverness Owner, LLC	Amena Z	Engineering Public Works	36,510.00 N/A-No Financial Impact
• •	Amena 2		